

CS No.72/25

MOHD. REHMAN SHAMSI Vs. NAEEM AHMED

17.07.2025

Present: Ms. Chetali Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.

Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

As per report, summons has been served upon defendant by way of publication in newspaper 'Veer Arjun' dated 08.07.2025. As per report of process server, defendant was as not found on the given address and as per directions, summons were affixed.

Put up on 20.08.2025 for appearance of defendant, filing of written statement by defendant within 30 days from the date of service of summons, filing of replication, if so required, completion of pleadings, admission and denial of documents and framing of issues. Advance copies be exchanged.

Parties to appear in person.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/17.07.2025