

CS 72/25

MOHD. REHMAN SHAMSI Vs. NAEEM AHMED

26.09.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

Steps have not been taken in terms of the previous order. Plaintiff seeks another opportunity in terms of previous order since his counsel is not well.

In the ends of justice, another opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for service of the defendant in terms of previous order on taking steps within two days, returnable on **06.11.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

North-East District, KKD Delhi/26.09.2025