

CS 72/25

MOHD. REHMAN SHAMSI Vs. NAEEM AHMED

06.11.2025

Present : None for the parties.

**Bar has abstained from work today.**

Process sent to the defendant by Whatsapp has been duly delivered at the given phone number.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.11.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/06.11.2025**