

CS 72/25

MOHD. REHMAN SHAMSI Vs. NAEEM AHMED

07.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Utkarsh Atray and Ms. Chetali
Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant is exparte.

PW1 examined and discharged. PE closed by the plaintiff.

Put up for exparte final arguments on 27.02.2026.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/07.02.2026